

Payment Policy

The South Niagara Canoe Club is an incorporated not for profit sporting organization that relies on the revenue generated from membership and program fee collection to conduct our daily operations.

Registrations are considered final when full payment is made.

Payment Options:

All payments must be made by one of the following methods:

- a) online via www.sncc.ca,
- b) by e-transfer to payments@sncc.ca
- c) by cheque made out to South Niagara Canoe Club or SNCC and mailed to:

South Niagara Canoe Club 108 Thorold Road East Welland, Ontario L3C 7A6

d) cash payments are discouraged. Cash payments must be made directly to the treasurer of South Niagara Canoe Club or a Board approved designate thereof. Board approved designates may be found on the About US page of the SNCC website.

Only cheques made out to South Niagara Canoe Club or SNCC are valid payments for South Niagara Canoe Club membership or programming fees.

Any payment by any method made to any persons other than the South Niagara Canoe Club Treasurer or a Board approved designate is made at the participants own risk and not considered paid until it is received by South Niagara Canoe Club.

South Niagara Canoe Club strives to be an inclusive club. Person's with financial difficulties are encouraged to contact the Registrar at <u>registrar@sncc.ca</u> to arrangements for a payment schedule.